OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-09-0054

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH TEMPORARILY SUSPENDING THE ACTIVITIES AND OPERATION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.52 of the Long Beach Municipal Code establishes the guidelines for the Public Safety Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to temporarily suspend the activities and operation of the Public Safety Advisory Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Long Beach hereby temporarily suspends the activities and operation of the Public Safety Advisory Commission for one year at which time the status and need for said Commission will be re-evaluated by the City Council.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

///

21 || ///

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22 || ///

23 || ///

24 || ///

25 | ///

26 || ///

27 | ///

28 | ///

1

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City		
Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of, 2009, by the		
following vote:		
Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Garcia, S. Lowenthal, DeLong,
		O'Donnell, Schipske, Andrews,
		Reyes Uranga, Gabelich, Lerch.
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.

City Clerk